# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the last name of the second inventor previously recorded on Reel 017481 Frame 0698. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the last name of the second inventor on original recordation cover sheet is "URAIRA". Please correct to URAIRI.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Naoyuki MATSUO	12/22/2005
Masakatsu URAIRI	12/22/2005
Atsushi HINO	12/22/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1-2, Shimohozumi	
City:	Ibaraki-shi, Osaka	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code: 567-8680		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11331465	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760 0404

Email: hisetani@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Katsuhiro Arai
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIU79.062AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katsuhiro Arai	

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0393

500107367

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment\_UNIU79-062AUS#page1.tif source=Assignment\_UNIU79-062AUS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0394

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	EAS, I WE	(1) Naoyuki MATSUO
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at 1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8680 Japan
(2)	Masakatsu	URAIRI
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at 1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8680 Japan
(3)	Atsushi H	INO
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at 1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8680 Japan
		to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new
herein	atter referred	to as Assignor (confectively if more than one inventor is used above), have invented esteam now
and us	eful improve	ments in URING METHOD OF LASER PROCESSED PARTS AND
IVLAI		
ADI	IESIVE S	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING
ADI		SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING
ADI	ESIVE S	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING
the sp	ecification o	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING  f which:  was executed on even date herewith;
the sp	ecification o	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING  f which:
the sp	ecification of (X)	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING  f which:  was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on as Application No  or • Express Mail No, as Application No. not yet known
the sp	ecification of (X)	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING  f which:  was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on as of Application No  or o Express Mail No, as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
the sp	ecification of (X)	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING  f which:  was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on as of Application No  or o Express Mail No, as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
the sp	ecification of (X)	SHEET FOR LASER PROCESSING  f which:  was executed on even date herewith;  was filed on as of Application No  or o Express Mail No, as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed on

AND WHEREAS, NITTO DENKO CORPORATION, a Japan Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8680 Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0395 UNIU79.062AUS PATENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 22nd day of December	_, 20 <u>_0</u> 5	Macycki Matsuc- Signature of Naoyuki MATSUO
This 22nd day of December	_, 20 <u>_0</u> 5	Mesakatau Urain Signature of Masakatsu URAIRI
This 22nd day of December	_,20 <u>_0</u> 5	Auch 1452 Signature of Atsushi HINO

Witnessed by:

Kenichi FUKUI

H:\DOCS\KOA\FORMS\SIGNE DOCUMENTS\ASSGIN8.DOC 070104

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 05/23/2006